LM8801
April 19, 2010
High Precision 6MHz, 600 mA Synchronous Step-Down
DC-DC Converter for Mobile Applications
General Description
The LM8801 step-down DC-DC converter is optimized for
powering ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Li-Ion cell and
input voltage rails from 2.3V to 5.5V. It provides up to 600 mA

Circuit, page 1).
C2 GND Ground pin.
Ordering Information (6-Bump micro SMD)
Order Number 6–bump Micro SMD Package Marking Supplied As
LM8801TME-1.82* E 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM8801TMX-1.82* E 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM8801TME-2.9 E 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM8801TMX-2.9 E 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM8801XUE-1.82 E 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM8801XUX-1.82 E 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
* Samples available
Dissipation Rating Table
θJA TA ≤ 25°C
Power Rating